
Marriage
SB 116

Fracking
HB 852/SB 634

Earned Income Tax Credit 
HB 632/SB 473

In State Tuition 
HB 470/SB 167

Pre-K Reporting 
HB 712/SB 104

Home Health Workers 
HB 171/SB 181

Credit Check 
HB 87/SB 132

Alcohol Tax 
SB 994

Retaliation for Wage Complaints 
HB 1130/SB 551

Subtotal

Leadership Score

PM RANKING

80

10

90%

80

14

94%

60

7

67%

60

8

68%

Issues

About Progressive Maryland Education Fund (PMEF): PMEF is 

a non-partisan 501(c)3 non-profit organization that monitors and 

reports policy issues of concern to working families in Maryland.

Legislative Scorecard for the 2011 Maryland General Assembly: 

Due to its importance, SB 116 Marriage is doubled-weighted (other 

bills are single-weighted).  For more information about bills, visit 

the General Assembly website: www.mlis.state.md.us.

Leadership Scores: These scores rate 

lawmakers on the behind-the-scenes work in 

the General Assembly that plays a vital role in 

the bill's passage or failure: e.g. whether a 

lawmaker works with or against progressive 

advocates, sponsors or cosponsors a bill, 

lobbies colleagues for or against a bill, speaks 

publicly for or against, committee work, etc.

Area: Baltimore County

and Howard County

District: 12

District Information2011 Legislative

Scorecard
Supports Progressive Position

Supports Special Interest Position

Abstain

Excused Absence

Recused from Voting

No Vote Taken

Edward
Kasemeyer (D)

Elizabeth
Bobo (D)

Steven J.
DeBoy, Sr. (D)

James E.
Malone, Jr. (D)

Senator

Delegate Delegate Delegate
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